

2026 Indicative Fees & Charges

Indicative Fees and Charges

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment

This training is subsidised by the Department of State Growth, Tasmania

Training Program Code	Training Program Title	Scheduled Hours (SCH)*	ATTF Eligible Learner Contribution Fee			Fee for Service (non-government funded)		
			Funded Fee (per SCH)	Materials Fee	Total Funded Fee*	Tuition Fee (per SCH)	Materials Fee	Total Fee*
RACING								
RGR20221	Certificate II in Racing Industry	478	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$927.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$7,380.00
RGR30218	Certificate III in Racing (Stablehand)	840	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$12,870.00
RGR30518	Certificate III in Racing (Trackwork Rider)	955	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$1,702.50	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$14,595.00
RGR40221	Certificate IV in Racing (Jockey)	980	\$1.50	\$255.00	\$1,725.00	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$14,955.00

*Scheduled hours and fees may vary dependent on unit selections.

2026 Indicative Fees & Charges

Enrolment Fees and Charges

The enrolment fees and charges listed in the Fees and Charges table apply to Prospective Students enrolling in training programs with Skillinvest Ltd from 1 January 2024 under the Apprentice and Trainee Training Fund (ATTF) Grant in Tasmania. Access to government-subsidised training through the Apprentice and Trainee Training Fund (ATTF) Grant is determined during the pre-enrolment process, subject to students meeting the eligibility criteria. Where students are not eligible for government-subsidised training, Fee-for-Service costs will apply. All students are required to pay the relevant tuition fee for each training program. In addition, some programs may incur a Materials Fee and/or Incidental fee.

Tuition Fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. For each training program, the tuition fee will be calculated based on the scheduled number of hours (SCH) and applicable Tuition Fee plus any materials fee e.g. SCH x \$ Tuition Fee per hour + Materials Fee = \$ Total Tuition Fee to be charged. As part of the enrolment process, you will be provided with a Statement of Fees outlining all applicable fees to your training program. Payment plans are available (terms and conditions apply). Please refer to our RTO Fees and Refund Policy as published on our website.

Eligibility Criteria

An eligible learner is a person who is a Tasmania resident who:

- Is an apprentice or trainee with a valid Tasmanian training contract;
- Is an Australian citizen or who holds a current Australian permanent resident visa; or
- Is lawfully permitted to work and study in Australia and who is also:
 - A New Zealand citizen with a Special Category Visa; or
 - The holder of a valid temporary humanitarian visa; or
 - The holder of a Tasmanian State Sponsored skilled migrant visa; or
 - A dependent (aged over 18 years of age) of partner (spouse) visa holder of a person who satisfies the requirements for an eligible learner.

Payment of Fees

Once a prospective Student has enrolled into a Training Program, they are provided with a Statement of Fees and will be issued with an invoice that must be paid within 14 days unless an approved payment plan arrangement has been put in place. If a Student is experiencing financial hardship, a reduced minimum repayment can be requested by emailing accounts@skillinvest.com.au. Approval will be determined by the General Manager- Training.

Credit Transfers

Where valid evidence is provided to support a Credit Transfer, no tuition fees will be charged for the credited units. This will be adjusted accordingly in the Statement of Fees. Acceptable evidence includes an official certificate and record of results, statement of attainment or USI transcript.

2026 Indicative Fees & Charges

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL)

Skillinvest will apply a charge for any assessment conducted as RPL only if the assessment is conducted at the request, or with the consent of the student. The Tuition Fee for RPL is calculated at 70% of the applicable Tuition Fee rate.

Additional Fees

Additional fees may apply resulting from any variation to the original training program (i.e. unit substitution, ATTF Grant updates or Ministerial Directives).

Re-assessment

In the event that a student is deemed not satisfactory in one or more Assessment Tasks at the completion of their training program, options and fees for completing training and assessment or re-enrolment can be discussed with Skillinvest. A re-assessment fee of \$200 will be charged with the re-enrolment for each unit of competency.

Replacement of Testamur/Statement of Attainment

Issuance of a replacement Testamur at the request of the student may incur an administrative fee of \$75 (per qualification). If charged, this fee must be paid prior to the issuance of the Testamur. Students can request an Academic Progress Report at any time without charge.

Refunds

Refunds of Tuition Fees paid may apply in some instances. To be eligible for a refund (or partial refund), students must formally withdraw from their training program via the '*TR004 Enrolment Variation Form*' being completed by the Student or Trainer and Assessor. This form is available on the Skillinvest website following this link <https://www.skillinvest.com.au/training-education/training-policies-resources>

Skillinvest ensure refunds are processed for students/employers in line with the RTO Fees and Refund Policy. Students who may not be eligible for a refund in line with the refund policy can request a refund by contacting Skillinvest and the request will be carefully considered by the General Manager - Training or nominated delegate. All Students have the right to take further action under Australia's consumer protection laws if you are not satisfied with the refund outcome.

Please refer to the [RTO Fees and Refund Policy](#) as published on our website www.skillinvest.com.au for further information.